82566 Gigabit Platform LAN Connect
Networking Silicon
Datasheet
Product Features
■ IEEE 802.3ab compliant
—Robust operation over the installed base
of Category-5 (Cat-5) twisted pair
cabling

1.3 Product Codes
Table 1 lists the product ordering codes for the 82566 device.
Table 1. Product Ordering Codesa
a. For more information regarding the differences, please contact your Intel field representative.
Part Number Product Name Description
RU82566DM Intel® 82566 Gigabit Platform
LAN Connect Device Business Desktop GbE LAN connection
RU82566DC Intel® 82566 Gigabit Platform
LAN Connect Device Consumer Desktop GbE LAN connection
RU82566MM Intel® 82566 Gigabit Platform
LAN Connect Device Business Mobile GbE LAN connection.
RU82566MC Intel® 82566 Gigabit Platform
LAN Connect Device Consumer Mobile GbE LAN connection
2
82566 Gigabit Platform LAN Connect Networking Silicon Datasheet
2.0 Signal Descriptions